Office: (608) 267-0280 Toll Free: (888) 534-0069 Rep.Rozar@legis.wi.gov

P.O. Box 8953 Madison, WI 53708-8953

Contact: Rep. Donna Rozar

(608) 237-9169

For Immediate Release January 4, 2023

Rep. Rozar Sworn in for Second Term

Madison, WI – On Tuesday, Representative Donna Rozar (R-Marshfield) was sworn into her second term in the Wisconsin State Assembly as the Representative for the 69th Assembly District. For the 2023-24 legislative session, Representative Rozar will Chair the Assembly Committee on Family Law. Additionally, Representative Rozar was appointed Vice-Chair of the Assembly Committee on Health, Aging, and Long-Term Care, and as a member of the Assembly Committees on Campaigns and Elections, and Education. She will also serve on the Assembly Committees on Jobs, Economy, and Small Business Development, and Workforce Development and Economic Opportunities.

"I am honored to return to Madison as the voice of the 69th Assembly District. I look forward to leading on important policies to better the lives of all Wisconsinites. I will utilize my experience as a member of the Wood County Board of Supervisors for over 20 years as well as my life experiences to guide my leadership as chair of the Assembly Committee on Family Law," stated Rozar. "I am pleased to return to the Assembly Committee on Health, Aging, and Long-Term Care as Vice-Chair, where I plan to collaborate with Representative Clint Moses, who will chair the Committee, and other Committee members to serve the people of Wisconsin."

Representative Rozar was joined by her grandson, Trevor, in the Assembly Chamber for the inauguration ceremony.

###